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February 15, 2024 

Mr. Joshua Berngard 
807 Dennis Drive 
Bensenville, Illinois 60106 

Dear Mr. Berngard: 

Re: February 13, 2024 FOIA Request 

I am pleased to help you with your February 13, 2024 Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). The Village 
ofBensenville received your request on February 13, 2023. You requested copies of the items indicated 
below: 

"Permit 13297 - asking for the contractor name & phone & company name. - all details on this permit." 

After a search of Village files, the following information was found responsive to your request: 

1) Village ofBensenville Permits No. 13297. (8 pgs.) 

Your FOIA request is hereby granted in part and denied in part as follows. The attached records are 
being provided to you at no charge. Home Phone Numbers have been withheld from disclosure 
under Section 7(1)(8) of FOIA. Drawings have been withheld from disclosure under Section 7(1)(K) 
of FOIA. 

You have the right to have the partial denial of your FOIA request reviewed by the Public 
Access Counselor (PAC) at the Office of the Illinois Attorney General. 5 ILCS 140/9.5(a). You may file 
your Request for Review with the PAC by writing to: 

Ms. Sarah Pratt 
Public Access Counselor 
Office of the Attorney General 
500 South 2nd Street 
Springfield, Illinois 62706 
Fax:217-782-1396 
E-mail: public.access@ilag.gov 

You also have the right to seek judicial review of the partial denial of your FOIA request by 
filing a lawsuit in the State circuit court 5 ILCS 140/11. 

i iamsen 
Fr dom of Information Officer 



IB VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT 

BENSENVILLE REQUEST FORM 
VIUAGE CI EH'S O FF ICE 

TO: COREY WILLIAMSEN 

Freedom of Information Officer 

Village of Bensenville 

FROM: NameJoshua Berngard 

Address807 Dennis Dr , 
Bensenville, IL 60106 

12 S. Center Street 

Bensenville, IL 60106 

Phone561.302.3754 
E-Maidosh@buzzerrealestate.com 

TITLES OR DESCRIPTION OF RECORDS REQUESTED (Please Include Date of Birth and Case Number for 
Police Records): 
looking for any zoning permits flied on this house you have on file. We are considlng buying It and have no Idea what has been dono right or wrong. 

using the zoning or not using the zoning. 

- ?e~ I- / PbCft- :f2 6\-s~ 'for R_ {G~+r-~fpa N&:;-c- <i-'i?'°i'-'- 4 Co11a,.., N/t-+-c, 

□ I-) Pt-lt 'De.-+A-. L 'r. ow. -t--k➔ ~/"{\. ;)-. . ': . 
THIS REQUEST IS FOR A COMMERCIAL PURPOSE (You must state whether your request is for a 
commercial purpose. A request is for a "commercial purpose" if all or any part of the 'information will be 
used in any form for sale, resale, or solicitation or advertisement for sales or services. Failure to disclose 
whether a request is for a commercial purpose is a prosecutable violation ofFOIA.) 

~ 

Would like your request delivered via: I ti' I E-Mail D U.S. Mail D Pick-Up* 
*Pick-Up is available by appointment at Village Hall Monday thru Friday; between 8:00 a.m. -5:00 p.m. 

I understand that any payment need be received before any doc 

02/13/2024 
Date 

All FOIA responses are posted on the Village's website. Name nnd address of 

The first fifty (50) pages of the request are free. The fee charge is fifteen ( 15) cents after the first fifty (50) pages. 

Unless otherwise notified, your request for public records will be compiled within five (5) working days. 

Unless otherwise notified, any request for commercial purposes will be compiled within twenty-one (21) days working days. 

■ • ■ ■ ■ ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ a a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ a a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ • ■ ■ a ■ a ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ I 

2)13 )v., 
Date Request 
Received 

COREY WILLIAMSEN, FREEDOM OF INFORMATION OFFICER 

Telephone: (630) 350-3404 Facsimile: (630) 350-3438 E-mail Address: F01Arequest@bcnsenville.il.us 

) 

***For Freedom of Information Officer Use Only*** 

zlt../l-Lf 2,/z,/2-Lt k<i> -
Date Response Date Extended Total Charges 
Due Response Due 

Date Documents 
Copied or Inspected 

Received by Employee: ____________ _ 



VILLAGE OF BENSENVILLE 
o.,,_RJM1tld ~~.,. IC~ Of-vt-lc~M 

U I C....c," - -• ll '-Ol°' 
,,_., ''°no µn ,,., no.no -

PERMIT APPLICATION 

CHECK ONE: ~ESIDENTIAL □MUL Tl-RESIDENTIAL □NON-RESIDENTIAL 

3o7 t,c,-,.w,~ D~ 
SITEAOOR(SS UNIT No. P.1.N. ZONING 0ISlRJCl 

,,.,~, ... ... ~ '\ e .. ,~(1..1.:, (.. 1-h.~.(A'"''- f1e ~1 II) f l\1'.J..: ... , f., ,.,(l{. ~(vfq .. e, ,,,. F o..1,VJ).41 1,>J 

DESCRIPTION or WORK ESllMAlEO (051 
N~rMol Bui.i~nonSil~(non-,rsidfflti.11): ____________________________________ _ 

GENERAL CONTRACTOR: _.;..P,,.e11.;.;;.;..t'\A.;._'_ s 't._-l'\..;.\.. _ __;;B_A..;;~:;.;O'\::::...:~t_l'IT,.;__5__,;'f..:~T;.;...;:;e .;...,..,....:s-1-1-l,_v.;_;_<-..;.· -----------------

ADDRESS: 41 '1. f2_ot.ic. ~ L1' CITY, STATE , ZIP: 13J'l./2. (2.lt>loe. 1 L bOS'-i, 

PHONE: __ (._J=-o_, ...;z.: ... ~ ___ \_-_8_°&_,_0 _____ E-MAJL:. __ f~Cr..;.""..:_;i.:.:1:__:\s::....af...;C:..."-'""--="-.:..H.:.:."'~''-· .;_:l\~t, +.:.,_ __________ _ 

IF N£C£SSARV, AODmONAL UctNSED CONTRACTORS MUST COMPLET£ .. ATTACH UCENSE aRTIFICATI & IJOND ON PAGE z 

OWNER ANO APPLICANT INFORMATION 
............ --.,..,.,,..~~ ... ~>1 ... ln ........ dw_._..,Pd lo-,olhN-llw\"'-tlth(~w,\hdw-o,odoUt,,a,,dJ~~todna,,d..-._,o/t ... V.&oc,o/-•r.cS~-. 
1Ui~f'ol,""°" M•otl U'.llbr(Ol'nPlrt~.~~ftd ~o.-t4at ,~f"da,,'Cfno OUUD,M'!Cy ~~ottN LO,l(..,~IM-c:,t'fr..itlf'dunti.tPP"OW'tdlt'lwntv'II t.yEhf, Otp.M"UIWN ol~.linid~ ~~ ~ 
a~1 ..... ,w,~1or.,,tti .. uodM,t,d....,1hU. IMIMlp,r'""-~bi.lC~loUnc.'t'l,tiO'\,,n. P. .... ,~,N"\,~f~fH"1Vndrft~IN!Dtrtt'd."flCU..-trf'fWftb,.thpf-rby ..... taa,r,dyU!d 
ON.bt~ t~ltothr,~olff't\l'IO'l'~.nd~U'lfol"Jo,~pnJ111~t\llUP"""'t4rll',lt.i• . 

_ 11.:... ... .:..."'...:.'.i:..P_.;..P_.z...,..:.,..,-=s .... , _________ -::::T7::=:::-. A rZ. /J 
-• II-1'-lnll ~"'°""' sot,>,,... 7 ~ ..-:::::: 

,..,..St.ao,&lll' 

• an1'i £mail Addrt'n 

Con"~nu•f'ldf'.:llCl'OWttf\16ChunON-tbt~t .. dlthr~n,ollhtac,pllc: . .w\l~~"pto,rrfflt.•'hlth11 •~(1r~ tv 
lt,,,-rt-?:yMN)f'IU-lh'f-,H)O\l•~utd,~1 lOt°""""i. U-.- P,~lOtn.ol""" ~ ..... c~.11'1dor~of \MPfffM 

BUILDING INFORMATION 

D New Construction 

□Alteration 

Storm-water Permit Required 

0 Addition 

~ ccessory 

YesO Nd 

PAIDBY: C 
lfnJ [E ® ~ o w [Erm 
lfil AUG O 1 2023 W1 
By 

OFFICE USE ONLY 

Milestone Dates: 

AUG O 2 2'2lpplied 

q -g' -23 Approved 

r .q. 22 Issued 

d'i· q, ~ 3 Expires 

APPROVED BY: :;S...., (~ 

r,.,,1-,,...... 

o.,,. 

Fees: 

ESCROW S / o.:::a:;; 
APPLICATION$ So,00 

PLAN REVIEW$ J_ t .Q:? 
INSPECTIONS(~~/$~$ >o. 00 

,SWQ OTHER s loo. Q? 

OTHERS ___ _ 

TOTAL FEES DUE $ 3S-2..0i) 

PAGE I 



·VILLAGE' OF· BEN.SENVILLE 

Department of Comm.uoit¥ ·and Economic Dev,1.Qprtn;tnt 

SITE LOCA-TIONi 

INTENDED USE: 

APPLICATION NO: 

APPLICATION TYPE: 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK: 

CONDI.TI.ONS OF TH_E PERMIT 

-'807 ·sOUTH,DBINIS-DRIVE 

R-2 

13297 

SINGLE FAMI.L Y ACCi~LT/R~.P 

FOUNDATION REPAIRS 

.FILECOPY 

1. All work, whether approved or not·shall be in qompllanQe witn.1he·applicatilt! codes and ordinances. 

1. 'Contact the Community. and E~norgig Oe)lejopment"DeP."artme.nt 24-hour:s in .advance .at:630-350-3413 for any 
n~ssary inspections. 

2. No work except what has been approved ·or reqt.lir:~d ~h~JI ~ ~.rmlttE!;d throµgh the executiQn of lhfs permit No 
changes .to the approved ·i;ilaos wi,1 be· permitted wlthdut authorization by .the Department .of Co!J1mun!ty and 
Economic. Development in writif1Q. 

3. THESE PLANS & CON_DJTIONS MUST BE AT THI; JOB:SITE ANO.-AVAllABLE F.OR EACH INSPECTION_. If 
the approved copy is not available,. the inspection will not be ~l')d_uc,t~, and u:te report sJ)all t)e marked "Not 
Approved." DO NbT ~EMOVE TH!;:SE CONDITIONS FROM THE PLANS: 

4. SPECIAL.CONDITIONS.TO APPLICATION NUMBER ·1.32.~7 PLAN EXAMINER REVIEW. 

All ccinditions are m·;;11:1datory,:ch~11.ges on,the appr0ved planstdocuments will not.be permitted withQut written 
authorization from the Cb'mmunity &..Econprnic..D~velppiljent Department. Failure to comply with·the:preceding 
conditions will invalidate the approval of this pennit. 

The completlon:of this project'ancMhe ~nq re.fun.d p(ocess 'is subject" to filial irispectlan arid approval by the 
Village lnspector(s). NOTE:lt~ms not identified during this review will be addressed._ 

All work must be inspected in_.ac(:oi:dc!nc.ewi!Jl .. th~ jr,ispection li~t.provided with:this permit.Work concealed. 
without the requfred lnspection·and approval'must,be expo!!ied for in.spectiqn (at o_wner's/contractor's expense) as 
directed by the Village 1,:aspeqtot. 

Applicable Codes: 2015 lnternat1onal Resid~ntial Code,.and. \fijJage of Bensenville-Amendments. 

All work must be performed in a neat and workmanlike manner by·.pe_r:sons,who are s·killed in their trades in full 
pertormance with the Village ~e. All work must be.: Inspected .in accordance with the inspectiOn 11s~·provided 



with this permit. Owner/Contractor is responsible to expose any work concealed without the required inspection 
and approval. 

You will Have an ·other" inspection on your list. This must be completed before backfill to inspect piers/concrete 
or foam 

Plans are approved as noted above 

The completion of this project and the bond refund process is subject to the final inspection and approval by the 
Village Inspector. NOTE: All debris and landscaping must be returned to its original conditions prior to final 
inspection. 

Having read and understood the preceding conditions, I hereby agree to comply with them. 

SIGNATURE NAME (PRINT) DATE 
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PERM~·SHt COl1TP.~rl 

J,' -
1' 11..µc~ 

ltl.U. IOO:S1 !\00011 

412 Roc~ .. IIIICourt 
__ ,!~ -~~ 11605il'7 

100 ... 21.?US • ~fflltll~I 

au.mum 
_:_ ~ ....... -- .,~~ --
--:. ; ~Mi lNII 
_ ·ICSOUIUIO 

- ~ 
- Nllafll eors - ~~--
- -~ 

JNALbME 
_ M: _ ..... 

mm 
l~ ~ ~~~_jJ.~ifll~L~'iLJ.L ___ _ ________ _f...&;~;G'-'1;7tl'1;'~~"'~"· --· r•:s,,,.,11-

- ~11-
f..orLl:iD.1!4:..4l2i.lt&.~~~!L--li~~.;2,J_~:..,_ _ _ _ _ _ _J _ _.f4aLJU- ._,._ _ 

___ m lto--

l----------- - --- --- ----- - --1-- --- ..J- 1'1~p l-__ u..,~ 

--- ------ --------------------------'----- --_ tOSP.,_ _ _ _ 
1--.;....;;~;,.;..----------- --- - -------1-- - - --•--'---_ "'91,_,.,.,. 

...... ..,..,..---,-,------------------==-----➔.-----,--1- ...... -- - ---

CJ.o.: _____ _ _________ _ ·-'------- --.... --------· 
i:::J b~,-- - --- -------- ------- --- - ------'-­
c:J OTHER:--- --- ----------

CJ OTIER: --------- - - ------- ------- --- ----

Tollll Price S JI. Y-?iM ( /.a22~t.:•=..O __::~~i(i~'ll";ic~a&'#a,:.;tk~ . ._· _ _ __________ _ __ O:,,1,rs) 

t.ea2ot.Dllpaol s2().ff!e~ Cai,__ _ <:bed. __ _ t:mMCIIAS _ _ _ 

c.o.o. IO lnalah,--S _ _ _ Cash __ _ Credil~~--
Aml-lo·bo FlnllnccdS ____ _ __ _ 

~'aS!gnaMe: ___________ __ _ 

~&~io~~,,.,,..,_.s.,,/l!WlotJle:,o 

tf•"!"lt C(f.\ l 
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Louis Cxerwin 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject 

Louis Czerwin 
Tu~~ay, Augl!St 8, 2023 2:01 PM 
permits@permaseal.net 
807 Dennis 

Good afternoon your permit is ready for pickup,. total due·is $352.00 breakdown as foUowed: 
Escrow-105,00 
Application-so.oo 
Plan Revlew-27 .00 
2 inp.@35-70.00 
Swo fee-100.00 

Louie Czerwin 
Building Official 
12 S Center Street 
Bensenville IL. 60106 
630-594-1008 

1 


